South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 06, 2026, 09:52:52 pm

Session 121 - (2015-2016)

H*3999 (Rat #0258, Act #0226 of 2016) General Bill, By Henderson, G.M. Smith, Ridgeway and Atwater
Summary: Health care decisions

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 44-66-30, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO PERSONS
WHO MAY MAKE HEALTH CARE DECISIONS FOR PATIENTS WHO ARE UNABLE TO PROVIDE CONSENT, SO AS TO
MAKE CHANGES TO THE ORDER OF PRIORITY, TO ADD CLASSES OF PERSONS WITH THE AUTHORITY TO MAKE
THESE HEALTH CARE DECISIONS, AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES. - ratified title

04/16/15
04/16/15
03/09/16

03/15/16
03/16/16
03/16/16
03/17/16
03/17/16
03/17/16
03/17/16
03/18/16
03/22/16
03/22/16
05/19/16
05/31/16
05/31/16
06/01/16
06/01/16
06/01/16
06/02/16
06/02/16
06/02/16
06/03/16
06/09/16
06/09/16

House
House
House

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 18)

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page 18)
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
(House Journal-page 28)

Debate adjourned until Wed., 3-16-16 (House Journal-page 21)

Amended (House Journal-page 76)

Debate adjourned until Thur., 3-17-16 (House Journal-page 93)

Amended (House Journal-page 21)

Read second time (House Journal-page 21)

Roll call Yeas-99 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 24)

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 26)
Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 1)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 6)

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 6)

Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 6)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 43)

Roll call Ayes-45 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 43)

Amended

Read third time and returned to House with amendments

Roll call Ayes-41 Nays-0

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled (House Journal-page 34)

Roll call Yeas-104 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 34)

Ratified R 258

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/03/16

Act No. 226

Page 1 of 1



