

Session 121 - (2015-2016)

H*3999 (Rat #0258, Act #0226 of 2016) General Bill, By Henderson, G.M. Smith, Ridgeway and Atwater

Summary: Health care decisions

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 44-66-30, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO PERSONS WHO MAY MAKE HEALTH CARE DECISIONS FOR PATIENTS WHO ARE UNABLE TO PROVIDE CONSENT, SO AS TO MAKE CHANGES TO THE ORDER OF PRIORITY, TO ADD CLASSES OF PERSONS WITH THE AUTHORITY TO MAKE THESE HEALTH CARE DECISIONS, AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES. - ratified title

04/16/15	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 18)
04/16/15	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page 18)
03/09/16	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page 28)
03/15/16	House	Debate adjourned until Wed., 3-16-16 (House Journal-page 21)
03/16/16	House	Amended (House Journal-page 76)
03/16/16	House	Debate adjourned until Thur., 3-17-16 (House Journal-page 93)
03/17/16	House	Amended (House Journal-page 21)
03/17/16	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 21)
03/17/16	House	Roll call Yeas-99 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 24)
03/17/16	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 26)
03/18/16	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 1)
03/22/16	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 6)
03/22/16	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 6)
05/19/16	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 6)
05/31/16	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 43)
05/31/16	Senate	Roll call Ayes-45 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 43)
06/01/16	Senate	Amended
06/01/16	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments
06/01/16	Senate	Roll call Ayes-41 Nays-0
06/02/16	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled (House Journal-page 34)
06/02/16	House	Roll call Yeas-104 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 34)
06/02/16		Ratified R 258
06/03/16		Signed By Governor
06/09/16		Effective date 06/03/16
06/09/16		Act No. 226